
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 19-6684

Type: Real Property Lease

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 9/12/2019

Title: Ordinance approving an amendment to the lease agreement with The Hertz Corporation to extend the
term of the lease for one year with an option to extend for an additional year.  The revenue for the first
year is $223,426.39, and $256,940.35 if extended for a second year, for a total of $480,366.74 which
will be deposited into the Airport Operating and Maintenance Fund. [Carlos Contreras, Assistant City
Manager; Russell Handy, Director, Aviation]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed DCD Hertz, 2. Signed Hertz Agreement, 3. Draft Ordinance, 4. Ordinance 2019-09-12-0713

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council A Session9/12/2019 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 7/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

